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[All sold prices include buyet’s premium]

284 lots sold
428 lots offered

Lot
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152
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409
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76

365

Description

A pair of Chinese very rare large cloisonné enamel "Tibetan-

style' ewers (duomubi), Kangxi Period (1662-1722)

A pair of 18"2-inch library globes, by Johann Ludwig Andreae,
Nuremberg, crca 1715

A Franco-Flemish pastoral tapestry fragment, early 16t centutry

A Napoleon IIT ormolu centre table, third quarter 19t century

A near pair of Swiss ormolu-mounted butr-walnut and walnut

bombe commodes, by Matthaus Funk, Bern, ¢irea 1765

An emerald-green-tinted signed and dated diamond-point-

engraved calligraphic serving-bottle by Willem Van Heemskerk

Workshop of Franz Xaver Winterhalter (1805-1873) Duke &

Duchess of Aumale, Pair

A German parcel-gilt silver tankard, apparently unmarked,

perhaps Brunswick, Lower Saxony, dated 1578

A pair of rare Chinese armorial flasks and covers for the

Portuguese market, Kangxi Petiod, crea 1720

A large North Italian carved pine mirror, early 18 century

Estimate (£)

40,000 - 60,000

100,000 - 150,000

50,000 - 80,000

30,000 - 50,000

25,000 - 35,000

30,000 - 40,000

10,000 - 15,000

30,000 - 50,000

20,000 - 30,000

25,000 - 40,000

Total: £3,425,400 /$ 5,538,872 /€ 4,089,928
$1.617 = £1 / €1.194 =[1

Price Realised

£128,500
$207,785
€153,429
£98,500
$159,275
€117,609
£98,500
$159,275
€117,609
£64,900
$104,943
€77,491
£62,500
$101,063
€74,625
£62,500
$101,063
€74,625

£62,500
$101,063
€74,625

£60,000
$97,020
€71,640
£52,500
$84,893
€62,685
£52,500
$84,893
€62,685

66% sold by lot
80% sold by value

Buyer

European Trade

European Trade

Buropean Private

Anonymous

Buropean Private

European Private

Anonymous

US Trade

South-American Private

Anonymous

Paul van den Biesen, Head of Sale and Associate Specialist, European Furniture & Decorative Arts, Christie’s London:

“We are very pleased with the results for the first London sale of ‘European Noble & Private Collections including Fine Tapestries’ which saw competitive
bidding for works with exceptional provenance. We are especially pleased with the prices achieved by the 28 Chinese export lots which fetched a combined
total of £,835,400. We look forward to the next sale of ‘European Noble and Private Collections’ which will take place next Spring.”

PRESS CONTACT: Dernagh O’Leary

+44(0)207 389 2398 | doleary(@christies.com

fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.

Please click here to view the full international schedule of upcoming sales from the Private Collections department at Christie’s

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium. Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, financing
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