## CHRISTIE'S

## European Noble & Private Collections Including Fine Tapestries London, 2 October 2013, Sale 1147

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

284 lots sold

Total: £3,425,400 /\$ 5,538,872 /€ 4,089,928

428 lots offered

\$1.617 = £1 / €1.194 =£1

80% sold by value

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
66	A pair of Chinese very rare large cloisonné enamel "Tibetan- style' ewers ( <i>duomulu</i> ), Kangxi Period (1662-1722)	40,000 - 60,000	£128,500 \$207,785 €153,429	European Trade
171	A pair of 18½-inch library globes, by Johann Ludwig Andreae, Nuremberg, <i>circa</i> 1715	100,000 - 150,000	£98,500 \$159,275 €117,609	European Trade
358	A Franco-Flemish pastoral tapestry fragment, early 16th century	50,000 - 80,000	£98,500 \$159,275 €117,609	European Private
152	A Napoleon III ormolu centre table, third quarter 19th century	30,000 - 50,000	£64,900 \$104,943 €77,491	Anonymous
231	A near pair of Swiss ormolu-mounted burr-walnut and walnut bombe commodes, by Matthaus Funk, Bern, circa 1765	25,000 - 35,000	£62,500 \$101,063 €74,625	European Private
338	An emerald-green-tinted signed and dated diamond-point- engraved calligraphic serving-bottle by Willem Van Heemskerk	30,000 - 40,000	£62,500 \$101,063 €74,625	European Private
409	Workshop of Franz Xaver Winterhalter (1805-1873) Duke & Duchess of Aumale, Pair	10,000 - 15,000	£62,500 \$101,063 €74,625	Anonymous
169	A German parcel-gilt silver tankard, apparently unmarked, perhaps Brunswick, Lower Saxony, dated 1578	30,000 - 50,000	£60,000 \$97,020 €71,640	US Trade
76	A pair of rare Chinese armorial flasks and covers for the Portuguese market, Kangxi Period, <i>circa</i> 1720	20,000 - 30,000	£52,500 \$84,893 €62,685	South-American Private
365	A large North Italian carved pine mirror, early 18th century	25,000 - 40,000	£52,500 \$84,893 €62,685	Anonymous

Paul van den Biesen, Head of Sale and Associate Specialist, European Furniture & Decorative Arts, Christie's London: "We are very pleased with the results for the first London sale of European Noble & Private Collections including Fine Tapestries' which saw competitive

bidding for works with exceptional provenance. We are especially pleased with the prices achieved by the 28 Chinese export lots which fetched a combined total of £835,400. We look forward to the next sale of European Noble and Private Collections' which will take place next Spring."

PRESS CONTACT: Dernagh O'Leary | +44(0)207 389 2398 | doleary@christies.com

Please click here to view the full international schedule of upcoming sales from the Private Collections department at Christie's

Estimates do not include buyer's premium. Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.